
Product Change No�fica�on

TE Connec�vity
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-22-156443 PCN Date: 08-DEC-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
SGI2.0 plug housing

Descrip�on of Changes
Please be aware of an upcoming feature change to the listed part numbers. Before: No ribs on plug housing. A�er: To improve reliability, add ribs to reduce the gap between
plug assembly and header assembly. Adjust TPA tooth length to reduce the gap between terminal and TPA Reference performance test data: Passed verifica�on test. please see
a�ached file for the details.

Reason for Changes:
Update plug housing to make products more reliable.

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connector Housings Geometry
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
Interface Product Requirement Improvement
Remarks:

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

28-FEB-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

28-FEB-2023

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-2350224-2 NO
1-2350224-3 NO
1-2350224-4 NO
1-2350224-5 NO
1-2350224-6 NO
1-2350224-7 NO
1-2350224-8 NO
1-2350224-9 NO
2-2350224-0 NO
2-2350224-2 NO
2-2350224-3 NO
2-2350224-4 NO
2-2350224-5 NO
2-2350224-6 NO
2-2350224-7 NO
2-2350224-8 NO
2-2350224-9 NO
3-2350224-0 NO



The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon�nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
2350224 1-2350224-2 A1
2357686 1-2357686-0, 2357686-4 A1
Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number Related Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
114-143160 2357686-4, 1-2350224-2 A
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Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.
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The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon�nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.
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