

# **Product Change Notification**

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: PCN-22-156443 PCN Date: 08-DEC-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
SGI2.0 plug housing

## **Description of Changes**

Please be aware of an upcoming feature change to the listed part numbers. Before: No ribs on plug housing. After: To improve reliability, add ribs to reduce the gap between plug assembly and header assembly. Adjust TPA tooth length to reduce the gap between terminal and TPA Reference performance test data: Passed verification test. please see attached file for the details.

Reason for Changes:
Update plug housing to make products more reliable.

PCN Attributes:			
Product Category:	Kind of Change:		
Connector Housings	Geometry		
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:		
Interface	Product Requirement Improvement		
Remarks:			

Estimated Dates:		
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):	
	28-FEB-2023	
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):	
	No Mixed Shipments	
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:	
	28-FEB-2023	

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-2350224-2	NO						
1-2350224-3	NO						
1-2350224-4	NO						
1-2350224-5	NO						
1-2350224-6	NO						
1-2350224-7	NO						
1-2350224-8	NO						
1-2350224-9	NO						
2-2350224-0	NO						
2-2350224-2	NO						
2-2350224-3	NO						
2-2350224-4	NO						
2-2350224-5	NO						
<u>2-2350224-6</u>	NO						
2-2350224-7	NO						·
2-2350224-8	NO						
2-2350224-9	NO						
3-2350224-0	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# **Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:**

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
<u>2350224</u>	1-2350224-2		A1	
2357686	1-2357686-0, 2357686-4		A1	

## Document(s) Being Modified:

<b>Documents Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>114-143160</u>	2357686-4, 1-2350224-2		Α	

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
<u>2357686</u>	2357686-4		A1	

# Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	<b>New Revision</b>
<u>114-143160</u>	2357686-4		Α	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-2350224- 2	NO			(0)			
1-2350224- 3	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>4</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>5</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>6</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>7</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>8</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>9</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>0</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>2</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>3</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>4</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>5</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>6</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>7</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>9</u>	NO						
<u>3-2350224-</u> <u>0</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
<u>2350224</u>	1-2350224-2		A1	

Document(s) Being Modified:

<b>Documents Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	<b>New Revision</b>
<u>114-143160</u>	1-2350224-2		А	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>2</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>3</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>4</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>5</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>6</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> 7	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>8</u>	NO						
1-2350224- <u>9</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>0</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>2</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>3</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>4</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>5</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>6</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>7</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>9</u>	NO						
<u>3-2350224-</u> <u>0</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## **Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:**

<b>Drawing Numbe</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
<u>2350224</u>	1-2350224-2		A1	
2357686	1-2357686-0		A1	

## Document(s) Being Modified:

<b>Documents Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
114-143160	1-2350224-2		A	

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-2350224- 2	NO					, ,	
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>3</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>4</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>5</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>6</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>7</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>8</u>	NO						
<u>1-2350224-</u> <u>9</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>0</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>2</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>3</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>4</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>5</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>6</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> 7	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>8</u>	NO						
<u>2-2350224-</u> <u>9</u>	NO						
<u>3-2350224-</u> <u>0</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
<u>2350224</u>	1-2350224-2		A1	
2357686	1-2357686-0		A1	

# Document(s) Being Modified:

<b>Documents Numbe</b>	rRelated Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
114-143160	1-2350224-2		A	